COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
MCGI series
Specification
Model MCGI
Acting type Double acting
Tube I.D. (mm) 20,25 32,40,50,63,80,100
Port size M5×0.8 G1/8
Medium Air

Mounting accessories
MCGI ─ 12 ─ 20 ─ 25 FBC ─ MCJI ─ 20
Order example
MODEL MODELSTROKETUBE I.D. TUBE I.D.
PURPOSE / TYPE OF BEARING
Code Purpose / Type of bearing
12 Lift / Slide bush
MOUNTING TYPE
FBC
Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm)
ø20,25 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100
ø32,40 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100,
150, 200
ø50,63,80,100 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50, 60, 80, 100,
150, 200, 250, 300
● Please consult us if stroke out of specification.
* Use the same accessory with MCJI.
Sensor switch RCI
Set screw
Watchmakers
screw driver
COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
MCGI Inside structure & Parts list
No. Part name Material Q'y
Component
parts
(inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
2 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
3 Tube Aluminum alloy 1
4 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1
5 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1
6 Piston rod (*) 1
7 Rod packing NBR 1
8 Bush Bearing alloy 1
9 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1
11 O-ring NBR 1
12 Screw Carbon steel 1
13 Cushion NBR 2
14 O-ring NBR 2
15 Screw Stainless steel 6
16 Wear ring Teflon 1
17 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
18 Guide rod Medium carbon steel 2
19 Guide rod bush Bearing alloy 2
20 Bolt for piston rod Carbon steel 1
21 Bolt for guide rod Carbon steel 2
* Material ø20,ø25: Stainless steel
                ø32~ø100: Medium carbon steel
Material component parts / repair kits
Order example of
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø20 CP-MCGI-20 PS-MCJI-20
ø25 CP-MCGI-25 PS-MCJI-25
ø32 CP-MCGI-32 PS-MCJI-32
ø40 CP-MCGI-40 PS-MCJI-40
ø50 CP-MCGI-50 PS-MCJI-50
ø63 CP-MCGI-63 PS-MCJI-63
ø80 CP-MCGI-80 PS-MCJI-80
ø100 CP-MCGI-100 PS-MCJI-100
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCGI-12
Stroke 5mm
MCGI-12
Tube
I.D.
ø20 146 18
ø25 172 22
ø32 280 28
ø40 378 40
ø50 614 58
ø63 871 60
ø80 1,564 94
ø100 2,595 100
17
21
7
20
8
6
13
19
14
1
3
18
4 16 9 5 10
12
11 15
2
A
A
A-A
*Use the same repair kits with MCJI.
FBC
COMPACT TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
MCGI Dimensions  ø20~ø100
ZF+stroke
E
E R
MF
UF
UF
TF
TF
øD
øD
øFB
øFB
ZE+stroke
2-EE
4-RT
ZA+stroke
L
ME WH
PL PL
C C
J
□ E□ T